HAL Id: hal-01983357
Submitted on 12 Jun 2020
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

APERTIF Aperture Tile in Focus
ASKAP Australian Square Kilometre Array Pathfinder
EMU Evolutionary Map of the Universe
POSSUM Polarisation Survey of the Universe’s Magnetism
NRAO National Radio Astronomy Observatory
VLA Very Large Array
NVSS NRAO VLA Sky Survey
VLASS VLA Sky Survey
SDSS Sloan Digital Sky Survey
References
1. Jelić, V.; de Bruyn, A.G.; Pandey, V.N.; Mevius, M.; Haverkorn, M.; Brentjens, M.A.; Koopmans, L.V.E.;
Zaroubi, S.; Abdalla, F.B.; Asad, K.M.B.; et al. Linear polarization structures in LOFAR observations of the
interstellar medium in the 3C 196 field. A&A 2015, 583, A137, doi:10.1051/0004-6361/201526638.
2. Lenc, E.; Gaensler, B.M.; Sun, X.H.; Sadler, E.M.; Willis, A.G.; Barry, N.; Beardsley, A.P.; Bell, M.E.;
Bernardi, G.; Bowman, J.D.; et al. Low-frequency Observations of Linearly Polarized Structures in the
Interstellar Medium near the South Galactic Pole. ApJ 2016, 830, 38, doi:10.3847/0004-637X/830/1/38.
3. O’Sullivan, S.P.; Lenc, E.; Anderson, C.S.; Gaensler, B.M.; Murphy, T. Faraday rotation at low frequencies:
Magnetoionic material of the large FRII radio galaxy PKS J0636-2036. MNRAS 2018, 475, 4263–4277,
doi:10.1093/mnras/sty171.
4. Riseley, C.J.; Lenc, E.; Van Eck, C.L.; Heald, G.; Gaensler, B.M.; Anderson, C.S.; Hancock, P.J.;
Hurley-Walker, N.; Sridhar, S.S.; White, S.V. The POlarised GLEAM Survey (POGS) I: First Results from a
Low-Frequency Radio Linear Polarisation Survey of the Southern Sky. ArXiv 2018, ArXiv:1809.09327.
11 of 14
5. O’Sullivan, S.P.; Brown, S.; Robishaw, T.; Schnitzeler, D.H.F.M.; McClure-Griffiths, N.M.; Feain, I.J.;
Taylor, A.R.; Gaensler, B.M.; Landecker, T.L.; Harvey-Smith, L.; et al. Complex Faraday depth structure of
Active Galactic Nuclei as revealed by broadband radio polarimetry. MNRAS 2012, 421, 3300–3315.
6. Anderson, C.S.; Gaensler, B.M.; Feain, I.J. A Study of Broadband Faraday Rotation and Polarization Behavior
over 1.3–10 GHz in 36 Discrete Radio Sources. ApJ 2016, 825, 59, doi:10.3847/0004-637X/825/1/59.
7. O’Sullivan, S.P.; Purcell, C.R.; Anderson, C.S.; Farnes, J.S.; Sun, X.H.; Gaensler, B.M. Broad-band,
radio spectro-polarimetric study of 100 radiative-mode and jet-mode AGN. MNRAS 2017, 469, 4034–4062,
doi:10.1093/mnras/stx1133.
8. Pasetto, A.; Carrasco-González, C.; O’Sullivan, S.; Basu, A.; Bruni, G.; Kraus, A.; Curiel, S.; Mack, K.H.
Broadband radio spectro-polarimetric observations of high-Faraday-rotation-measure AGN. A&A 2018,
613, A74, doi:10.1051/0004-6361/201731804.
9. Farnsworth, D.; Rudnick, L.; Brown, S. Integrated Polarization of Sources at λ∼1 m and New Rotation
Measure Ambiguities. AJ 2011, 141, 191, doi:10.1088/0004-6256/141/6/191.
10. Anderson, C.S.; Gaensler, B.M.; Heald, G.H.; O’Sullivan, S.P.; Kaczmarek, J.F.; Feain, I.J. Broadband Radio
Polarimetry of Fornax A. I. Depolarized Patches Generated by Advected Thermal Material from NGC 1316.
ApJ 2018, 855, 41, doi:10.3847/1538-4357/aaaec0.
11. Guidetti, D.; Laing, R.A.; Croston, J.H.; Bridle, A.H.; Parma, P. The magnetized medium around
the radio galaxy B2 0755+37: An interaction with the intragroup gas. MNRAS 2012, 423, 1335–1350,
doi:10.1111/j.1365-2966.2012.20961.x.
12. Akahori, T.; Ryu, D. Faraday Rotation Measure due to the Intergalactic Magnetic Field. II. The Cosmological
Contribution. ApJ 2011, 738, 134, doi:10.1088/0004-637X/738/2/134.
13. Farnes, J.S.; O’Sullivan, S.P.; Corrigan, M.E.; Gaensler, B.M. Faraday Rotation from Magnesium II Absorbers
toward Polarized Background Radio Sources. ApJ 2014, 795, 63, doi:10.1088/0004-637X/795/1/63.
14. Haverkorn, M.; Gaensler, B.M.; McClure-Griffiths, N.M.; Dickey, J.M.; Green, A.J. Magnetic Fields and
Ionized Gas in the Inner Galaxy: An Outer Scale for Turbulence and the Possible Role of H II Regions. ApJ
2004, 609, 776–784, doi:10.1086/421341.
15. de Gasperin, F.; Mevius, M.; Rafferty, D.A.; Intema, H.T.; Fallows, R.A. The effect of the

2018, [1811.07949].
53. Heesen, V.; Croston, J.H.; Morganti, R.; Hardcastle, M.J.; Stewart, A.J.; Best, P.N.; Broderick, J.W.; Brüggen,
M.; Brunetti, G.; ChyŻy, K.T.; et al. LOFAR reveals the giant: a low-frequency radio continuum study of the
outflow in the nearby FR I radio galaxy 3C 31. MNRAS 2018, 474, 5049–5067, doi:10.1093/mnras/stx2869.
54. Laing, R.A.; Bridle, A.H. Systematic properties of decelerating relativistic jets in low-luminosity radio
galaxies. MNRAS 2014, 437, 3405–3441, doi:10.1093/mnras/stt2138.
55. Smith, D.J.B.; Best, P.N.; Duncan, K.J.; Hatch, N.A.; Jarvis, M.J.; Röttgering, H.J.A.; Simpson, C.J.; Stott, J.P.;
Cochrane, R.K.; Coppin, K.E.; et al. The WEAVE-LOFAR Survey. In Proceedings of the Annual Meeting of the
French Society of Astronomy and Astrophysics (SF2A-2016); Reylé, C., Richard, J., Cambrésy, L., Deleuil, M.,
Pécontal, E., Tresse, L., Vauglin, I., Eds.; Centre de Recherche Astrophysique de Lyon, 2016; pp. 271–280,
French Society of Astronomy and Astrophysics, France.
56. Stasyszyn, F.; Nuza, S.E.; Dolag, K.; Beck, R.; Donnert, J. Measuring cosmic magnetic fields by
rotation measure-galaxy cross-correlations in cosmological simulations. MNRAS 2010, 408, 684–694,
doi:10.1111/j.1365-2966.2010.17166.x.
57. Akahori, T.; Gaensler, B.M.; Ryu, D. Statistical Techniques for Detecting the Intergalactic Magnetic Field from
Large Samples of Extragalactic Faraday Rotation Data. ApJ 2014, 790, 123, doi:10.1088/0004-637X/790/2/123.
14 of 14
58. Vacca, V.; Oppermann, N.; Enßlin, T.; Jasche, J.; Selig, M.; Greiner, M.; Junklewitz, H.; Reinecke, M.; Brüggen,
M.; Carretti, E.; et al. Using rotation measure grids to detect cosmological magnetic fields: A Bayesian